COMPE	TITIVE B	ID TAE	ULATION	PURCH	ASING DEPA	RTMENT	D.	ATE 1-7-3	22	
	.			athletic	specille	g tor abd	more BI	D# 0310-6	12	
-				1:	Bid Name	1 6	ark			
			SUPPLIER	#1 Indle	Strial	#2		#3		
			(<u> </u>	HENGE (FENCE (D.					
PHONE			()	()		()		()		
QUOTER		Flavery Bran								
			TERMS	CA					The sale	
			DELIVERY .						17,47	
	THE SE	Sec.	FREIGHT COST		100					
ITEM	QTY.			UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	
1.					67.7839	2				
2.			*							
3.										
4.		•		3						
5.						5-1				
6.									•	
7.										
8.										
9.										
0.										
1.										
2.										
3.										
4.										
5.				476						
6.					Harry H					
7.										
8.	J		190							
9.										
0.					THE STATE OF					
BUDGETI	ED AMOU	NT		GRAND TOTAL	67.7830	GRAND TOTAL				
TOTAL AWARD			AWARD TOTAL	(0), 1032	AWARD TOTAL		GRAND TOTAL			
BIDS MAILED(H)			ITEMS		ITEMS		AWARD TOTAL ITEMS	•		
BIDS RECEIVED			P.O. NUMBER		AWARDED		AWARDED			
10.11.11.11				D. (P.O. NUMBER	70 0	P.O. NUMBER		
REMARK	<u>U)</u>	00	Dia - Dille	2 nidge	tenco	, LulA, (>H			
				· ·						
-		2/2)	,	3	
\$96-00-20	3				1. 1.	1 Johns	Nowir	nto.		
250-00-20	3					Just the same of t	SIGNAT	URE	/	

PURCHASING

ORIGINAL

Bidders Response

Part II – Bid Response (This section to be completed b	y the Bidder)
Date of Bid: $1/7/22$	Bid #036-42
The undersigned agrees, if this bid is accepted within sixty (60) cale services in strict accordance with provisions of this Invitation for Bid complete as per stated in the contract after receipt of Notice of Awar	at the Price in the Bid Schedule. Delivery will be
Hall County shall reserve the option to reject any or all bids, in who chooses to complete the described work. Award of bid will not be references, and other subjective criteria as the owner may deem rediscretion. The undersigned bidder expressly understands that his reason without liability on the part of the owner to the undersigned apparent or actual lowest responsive and responsible bidder for the	based solely on low bid, but also on quality, necessary, and as the owner may determine at its sole s proposal may be rejected by the County for any I bidder, even if the undersigned bidder is the
Time discounts allowed for prompt payment as follows: Discounts of determining the award of a bid but may be used when paying invoice	
	Calendar days.
Prices to remain firm for sixty (60) calendar days orcalendar they changes the sixty (60) day requirement:	dar days after date of opening. Vendor must initial here
I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement submitting a bid for the same supplies or services and is in all respective of submitting is a violation of state and federal law and can result agree to abide by all conditions of this bid and certify that I am authorized	cts fair and without collusion or fraud. I understand that tin fines, prison sentences, and civil damage awards. I
Bidder Information	Name & Mailing Address for Invoice Payments (Type or Print)
Name of Company 1439 Fullen word Rol 5-7 Address Chinesville CAR 30577	Name of Company Stille Three Lakes CT Address Howery Branch CA 30540
City State Zip Code (478) 237-4127	City State Zip Code (Lett) 337-4127
inoteire RADI, Com	Phone Number
Email Address	Fax Number
<u>4 7 - 3 + 2 / 0 4 9 </u> or Tax ID Number	Social Security Number
Name, Title, and Signature of Person Authorized to Sign	Acknowledge receipt of all issued addenda by listing their numbers and dates of issuance below
Name Counce	
Title (1)	

Bidder's Response:

Vendor Name: INDUSPIAL FERE CO IFB # 036-42

1. Tadmore Park

This cost should include materials, installation / labor.

Also, include a cost breakdown that details what materials is being quoted, the quantity of each component, labor charges and any other details that was used to support the above cost. All cost information is to be submitted separately from bid in a sealed envelope. It is the vendors responsibility to visit site to verify dimensions and quantity.

+/-2ea (101ft total) 12ft 8awg black backstop fence w/12ft 6awg infill	3110.00ea	6,220.00
+/-436ft 10ft 8awg black vinyl chain link fence	24.00ft	10,464.00
+/-1685ft 6ft 8awg black vinyl fence	16.00ft	26,960.00
+/-902ft 4ft 8awg black vinyl fence	12.00ft	10,824.00
+/-11ea 4in x 12 black vinyl terminal posts hardware	190.00ea	2,090.00
+/-14ea 3in x 10ft black vinyl terminal posts hardware	160.00ea	2,240.00
+/-24ea 3in x 6ft black vinyl terminal posts hardware	120.00ea	2,880.00
+/-10ea 3in x4ft black vinyl terminal posts hardware	100.00ea	1,000.00
4ea 4ft x 6/7ft black vinyl walk gate w/ hardware	625.00ea	2,500.00
1ea 12ft x 4ft black vinyl double drive gate w/ hardware	1025.00ea	1,025.00
1ea 15ft x 6ft black vinyl double drive gate w/ hardware	1580.00ea	1,580.00

Total 67,783.00

ORIGINAL

J. Evaluation and Award:

Bid responses received from this IFB will be tabulated and evaluated by the Purchasing Department, presented to the Board of Commissioners, and a contract will be awarded to one (1) or more vendors as a result of this IFB.

K. Questions:

Questions concerning proposal submission should be directed in writing to Debra Howington, dhowington@hallcounty.org. Responses to all questions received will be compiled and answers issued as an addendum to this IFB.

L. Exceptions to or Variations from Specifications:

Any exceptions, variances, or differences in enclosed specifications must be stated here to be considered. If none are stated, it will be understood that bid proposal is exactly as specified:				
we are avorine the	2 backstops w/ 5 Aug			
Infall in the center	of the back stops.			
SAME AS WE ARE Alberta Brooks AND	providing AT			
Alberta Brooks AND	Laurel PAR			

Debra A. Howington (Purchasing)

From: Julie Dorough (Purchasing)

Sent: Friday, January 7, 2022 11:12 AM **To:** Debra A. Howington (Purchasing)

Subject: FW: IFB #036-45 Athletic Fencing Installation for Tadmore Park

Attachments: attachment 1.pdf

From: Teresa Segars <teresa@blueridgefence.com>

Sent: Friday, January 7, 2022 10:48 AM

To: Julie Dorough (Purchasing) < jdorough@hallcounty.org>

Subject: Re: IFB #036-45 Athletic Fencing Installation for Tadmore Park

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

Please find attached our no bid form. I'm sorry we weren't able to bid this. Our office has been very short staffed due to sickness. Please keep us on the list for future bids.

Thank you,

Teresa Segars Blue Ridge Fence, Inc. 781 Silver Shoals Road Lula, GA 30554

On Dec 15, 2021, at 10:48 AM, Julie Dorough (Purchasing) < jdorough@hallcounty.org > wrote:

The attached pdf contains Hall County's IFB #036-42, Athletic Fencing Installation for Tadmore Park.

Should you decide to respond with a bid submittal, your sealed bid must be delivered to and physically received by the Hall County Purchasing Division by 3:00pm, Friday, January 7, 2022, per the requirements of the bid document.

Contractor is advised to visit the project site and verify the dimensions and required quantities of materials before preparing a bid response. The material list provided is an estimate based on one concept of the work to be accomplished and is not a recommendation of quantities necessary for a complete bill of materials and installation

Julie Dorough Buyer

Bid # 036-42

If you desire to submit a "no bid" in response to this package, please indicate by checking one or more of the reasons listed below and explain.
Do not offer this product or service; remove us from your bidder's list for this item only.
Specifications too "tight"; geared toward one brand or manufacturer only.
Specifications are unclear.
Unable to meet specifications
Unable to meet bond requirements
Unable to meet insurance requirements
Our schedule would not permit us to perform.
Insufficient time to respond.
Other
Also, very slim sales staff due to sickness.
Please keep us on the bid list.
Mail or fax your response to (this page only):
Hall County Purchasing Division P. O. Drawer 1435 Gainesville, GA. 30503
Or
Fax your response to: Fax Number (770) 531-7112
Company Name: Blue Ridge Fence, Inc.
Authorized Representative: Teresa Segars
Signature: Seusa Sego